## 503720530 03/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3767171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 037725 Frame 0215. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL ISSA ABLA	05/29/2015
JEFFERY DENNIS BRESHEARS	05/12/2015
JOHN E. HOOTS	05/04/2015
JEREMY MOLONEY	05/07/2015
ALLAN SCOTT	03/07/2015
PETER A. WEBBER	05/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 N. WABASHA STREET
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15018281

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: JOSHUA D. BISHOP

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.
Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 722130 (PT10470USU1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA D. BISHOP

SIGNATURE: /Joshua D. Bishop/

PATENT REEL: 037992 FRAME: 0445

503720530

DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.ti	source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.ti	f		
ource=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page6.ti	f		
source=Corrective Assignment#page7.ti	f		
source=Corrective Assignment#page8.ti	f		

PATENT REEL: 037992 FRAME: 0446

## 503690675 02/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3737313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIKE ISSA ABLA	05/29/2015
JEFFERY DENNIS BRESHEARS	05/12/2015
JOHN E. HOOTS	05/04/2015
JEREMY MOLONEY	05/07/2015
ALLAN SCOTT	07/03/2015
PETER A. WEBBER	05/29/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 N. WABASHA STREET
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15018281

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: JOSHUA D. BISHOP

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	722130 (PT10470USU1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA D. BISHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua D. Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016

PATENT REEL: 037992 FRAME: 0447

# Michel ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, with Issa Abla, Jeffery Dennis Breshears, John E. Hoots, Jeremy Moloney, Allan Scott, and Peter A. Webber, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 10, 2015, which is entitled Corrosion Inhibitors and Kinetic Hydrate Inhibitors and was given U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/114,332.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

1 of 7

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

1/4/24	(1440-1.	Date: 5-29 ^	2015
Inventor Name: N	Mike Issa Abia Vichel Icsa Abb		
	12414 Calico Falls Ln.		
City, State, Posta	l Code, Country <u>Houston, TX</u>	77041. USA	
Witnessed by:	edly-		
Full Name:{	te-breble		
Date: C-25-	Z» (C.		
Witnessed by:		mmi	
Full Name:			
Date:			

alla	O. Balon	Date;	Manuel
in/knt/fr Name/J	effery Dennis Breshears		
Street Address	742 Millview Drive		
City, State, Posta	l Code, Country <u>Batavia, IL 605</u> ]	10. USA	
Witnessed by: Full Name: <u>4.</u> Date: <b>S</b> 人			
Witnessed by:	Anit 44		
Full Name:	Amit Kulta	ues	
	dec S		

John E. Hoot	Date: 4 May 2015
Inventor Name: John E. Hoots	
Street Address 2329 Hill Ln.	
City, State, Postal Code, Country Batavia, IL 60510, USA	1
Witnessed by: Lala Yn Lala. Full Name: LINDA M. LINK Date: May 4, 2015	
Witnessed by: Charles A. Toranz	
Date:	

	and the state of t	Date: MAY 7, 2015
Inventor Name: Jei	emy Moloney	
Street Address	3411 South Lake Village Drive	
City, State, Postal	Code, Country <u>Katy, TX 77450, U</u>	78A
Witnessed by:	diesse A. Horse	Millionian and an analysis of the same and a
Full Name: 📿	Saliena A. Herne	JULIENNE A. HERNE Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires
Date:	4 7,0015	Pebruary 20, 2016
Witnessed by:	Alexan da Kamir	2.48 <sub>9</sub>
Full Name:	Lakov Lee Kennere	7 SHARON LEE KEMMERER
Date:	an 7 20/5	(*) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Attorney Docket No. 719246 Client Ref. No. PT10470USP1

Alw.	Date: 3/7/15
Inventor Name: Alian Scott	Leave minimum planting the second
Street Address <u>27 St. Vigor Way</u>	
City, Postal Code, Country <u>Winchester, Hampshire SO</u>	21UU, United Kingdom
Witnessed by: AUAAA Full Name: ART ANTHONY WILLIAM Date: 3/7/15 Witnessed by: 2 5 6 5 6 Full Name: 3 8 1 5	7 CHRIVET

Attorney Docket No. 719246 Client Ref. No. PT10470USP1

1911 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Date:	5-29-2015
Invenior Name: Peter A. Webber		
Sirber Address 2423 Wagon Run	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	
City, State, Postal Code, Country Sugar Land, TX 774	79. USA	
Witnessed by: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>		
Date 5224-220145		
Witnessed by:		
Full Name:		
**************************************		